Solar AC
Optional Installation Accessories
Ordering Guide
•Cabling Topology
•2 Panel Cabling Kit
•3 Panel Cabling Kit
•2 Panel System Mount Options - Portrait
•3 Panel System Mount Options - Portrait
•Outside Wall Mount For ACDC12 Condenser Unit
•Solar Modules
* Note 30-39Vmp modules required
1
Copyright 2012 HotSpot Energy LLC
2
Copyright 2012 HotSpot Energy LLC
AC
MC4 BR2 Branch
Connector
Optional DC
Disconnect
(Required in USA)
2-Panel Cable Layout
AC
3-Panel Cable Layout
Red Lines = Positive Connection
Black Lines = Negative Connection
Cables from PV junction box to BR2 needs MC4 connector on both ends.
All cabling >/=  AWG10 as needed.
BR2 connectors are TUV Listed for 30a
Max DC draw of ACDC12 Unit is 20a.
A standard solar PV combiner box can be used in place of branch connectors if
desired.
Note* Please check your local codes for mounting of DC Disconnect.
ACDC12 Solar Cabling Topology
No MC4 Connectors
used here – terminal block
Cables w/MC4 w/
connectors on one-
end are used for
connection from the
BR2s to the unit
(or to DC disconnect)
MC4 BR2 Branch
Connector
No MC4 Connectors
used here – terminal block
Optional DC
Disconnect
(Required in USA)
2 Module Cabling Kit MC2K
For Single Floor Structure
Includes: